Fee Title	Fee Application	Adopted Fee (eff. 7/1/22)
	FCIP	(0
	(0 - 5,000 sq ft)	\$306
	(5,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$383
FCIP - Assembly	(10,001 - 12,000 sq ft)	\$460
	(12,001 - 50,000 sq ft)	\$536
	(50,001 and up)	\$613
	(0 - 5,000 sq ft)	\$306
	(5,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$383
FCIP - Business	(10,001 - 12,000 sq ft)	\$460
	(12,001 - 50,000 sq ft)	\$536
	(50,001 and up)	\$613
	(0 - 5,000 sq ft)	\$306
	(5,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$383
FCIP - Health Care	(10,001 - 12,000 sq ft)	\$460
	(12,001 - 50,000 sq ft)	\$536
	(50,001 and up)	\$613
	Public Schools	\$306
	(0 - 5,000 sq ft)	\$306
FCIP - Education	(5,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$383
FCIP - Education	(10,001 - 12,000 sq ft)	\$460
	(12,001 - 50,000 sq ft)	\$536
	(50,001 and up)	\$613
	(0 - 5,000 sq ft)	\$306
	(5,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$383
FCIP - Residential	(10,001 - 12,000 sq ft)	\$460
	(12,001 - 50,000 sq ft)	\$536
	(50,001 and up)	\$613
FCIP - Residential Care/Group Facilities	(6 persons or less)	Exempt
	(0 - 6,000 sq ft)	\$306
	(Over 6,000 sq ft)	\$383
ECID I area Familia Day Care Familities	(6 persons or less)	Exempt
FCIP - Large Family Day Care Facilities	(Per Facility)	\$306
FCIP - Business Marijuana Sales (2 inspections per year	Per Inspection	\$460
FCIP Non-Compliance Re-Inspections (Third and Subsequent Visits)	Flat Fee	\$300
Fire Lanes	Per Lanes	\$306

Fee Title	Fee Application	Adopted Fee (eff. 7/1/22)
	High Rise	
High Rise Inspections	Per 1,000 square feet	\$30
Fire Drill Assistance and Other High Rise Services	Per Hour	\$178
High Rise - Non-Compliance Re-Inspections (Third and Subsequent Visits)	Flat Fee	\$300
	Hazmat	
Hazmat Permits	Per Permit	\$141
Hazmat Inspections	Per Hour	\$282
Marijuana Production Facilities (MPF) Inspections (minimum 2 times annually)	Per Hour	\$282
Hazmat Non-Compliance Re-Inspections (Third and Subsequent Visits)	Flat Fee in Addition to Hourly	\$300
Sp	ecial Events	
Spec. Events - Places of Assembly Permits	Per Event	\$146
Spec. Events - Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Permit	Per Event	\$292
Spec. Events - Exhibits and Trade Show Permits	Per Event	\$292
Spec. Events - Tents, Temporary Special Events Structures and Other Membrane Structure Permits	(401 - 2,000 sq ft)	\$292
	(2,001 - 10,000 sq ft)	\$365
	(Larger than 10,000 sq ft)	\$438
Spec. Events - Large Assembly Inspections	Per Hour	\$292
Spec. Events - Standby Services (Fire Inspector II)	Per Hour/Position	\$123
Spec. Events - Standby Services (Fire Inspector Supervisor)	Per Hour/Position	\$134
Spec. Events - Standby Services (Assistant Fire Marshal)	Per Hour/Position	\$176
Spec. Events - Permit Submittal (less than two weeks of event)	Penalty	\$300

Fee Title	Eco Application	Adopted Fee		
ree litte	Fee Application	(eff. 7/1/22)		
Tech Services				
Tech. Serv Above Ground Tank Installation Permit	Per Permit	\$1,578		
(Up to 3 Tanks)	rei reitiit	\$1,576		
Tech. Serv Above Ground Tank Removal Permit (Up	Per Permit	\$631		
to 3 Tanks)	reireiniit			
Tech. Serv Underground Tank Installation Permit (Up	Per Permit	\$1,578		
to 3 Tanks)	i ci i citiii			
Tech. Serv Underground Tank Removal Permit (Up to	Per Permit	\$631		
3 Tanks)				
Tech. Serv Tank/Gas Re-Pipe Permit	Per Permit	\$1,262		
Tech. Serv Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation	Per Permit	\$947		
Permit (Up to 3 Systems)	T CI T CITIIC			
Tech. Serv Compressed Natural Gas Installation	Per Permit	\$1,578		
Permit	T CI T CITILE	41,570		
Tech. Serv Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation	Per Permit	\$1,578		
Permit (Up to 3 Systems)				
Tech. Serv Cryogen Tank and System Installation	Per Permit	\$1,578		
Permit				
Tech. Serv Pressurized Solvent System Permit	Per Permit	\$947		
Tech. Serv Soil Remediation Permit	Per Permit	\$631		
Tech. Serv Mobile Re-Fueling Tanker/Site Permit	Per Permit	\$631		
Tech. Serv Overtime Inspections	Per Hour	\$123		
Tech. Serv Hourly Rate for Additional Services	Per Hour	\$315		
Tech. Serv Non-Compliance Re-Inspections (Third	Flat Fee	\$300		
and Subsequent Visits)	i lat i ee			
Tech. Serv Explosive Permits and Inspections	Per Site/Event	\$282		

Fee Title	Fee Application	Adopted Fee (eff. 7/1/22)		
New Construction				
New Construction Plan Reviews	Per Hour	\$261		
	Brush Management			
Defensible Space Inspections	Per Inspection	\$118		
Brush and Weed Hazard Non-Compliance Re-	Flat Fee	\$300		
Inspections (Third and Subsequent Visits)	riat ree	\$300		
	Knox Box			
Knox Box Installation Inspections	Per Address	\$153		
Pre-Ins	pections/Special Surveys			
PI - Pre-Inspections	Per Facility	\$306		
PI - Special Survey Inspections	Per Inspection	\$460		
	Miscelleanous			
Inspection Records Search	Per Address	\$5		
Fire Incident Reports	Per Incident	\$5		
	False Alarms			
Fire Alarm User Permit	Once Every Two Years	\$18		
	First False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$0		
	Second False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$0		
	Third False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$110		
	Fourth False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$220		
Permitted	Fifth False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$440		
	Sixth and Each Additional False Alarm in a	\$2,200		
	Calendar Year			
	False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery	\$85		
	Response Fee			
	First False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$110		
	Second False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$220		
Non-Permitted	Third False Alarm in a Calendar Year	\$440		
	Fourth and Each Additional False Alarm in a	\$2,200		
	Calendar Year			
	False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery	\$85		
	Response Fee	. 		